unhusked rice with the governmentpurr.hasing price as

follows:

1. The purchasing price of domestic unhusked dry rice

withwatercontentof 25% maximally andwaste 10%

maximally i<; Rp2,200 (two !:hnll<;;:lnd and two hunrlrPd

Rupiah) per kilogram at the farmer levelor Rp2.240

(two thousand andtwo hundred andforty Rupiah) per

kilogram in mill.

2. The purchasing price of domestic unhusked dry rice

WiUl Wdlt:l contenl of 14% maximally and Wtlste maxi-

mally3% isRp2,800 (two thousand andeighthundred

Rupiah) perkilogram in mill, or Rp2.840 (two thousand

and eight hundred and forty Rupiah) per kilogram in

Bulog's warehouse.

3. The purchasing priceof domestic domestic unhusked

dry ricewith water contentof maximally 1<:\%, broken

20% maximally, wa~ content maXimally 2% andhull­

ing degreeminimally 95% is Rplt.300 (forty thousand